
( $JICFf ucf .zl GI J 11..Z iR ':ii fol i!.i , 3lRcf ..H .!cl5 I ..Z) 

Employees' Provident Fund Organisation 
(Ministry of Labour & Employm~nt, Govt. of India) 
~ cf>l~fut~, a:t1Jlc19,-l, Regional Office,Bhagalpur 

31-,c:~ct1m9.-,z ~. lHIJIC'l9,..Z-8 1 2 0 0, / Adampur Chowk, Bhagalpur- 812001 
W'fl"l/Phone: 0641-2421190, 2409875, Fax - 0641 -2409775: Email: ro.bhagalpur.epf.@epfindia.gov.in 

~ ~ ~ ~. cf>4=q1fl ~ ~ WTo-1, ~ cf>lllfoill, 

~-1~1-c-19,-x cf>~ ~~cf> 3WrR 'tlx ~.~cf>~~ 3IBfcl 
m q@ t::~"fflll'i ~ ~ m cpl q)R (,~ / 't<1>ffttll'i / ~lfc 
~uil~'< /31'<~~11) ~ 1lx ~ cf> ~ ~S'<~G ~ ~ ~ 

~ cpl ;;r, fctcRur. ;;r, 
~~xlftr~~~~ 
~I 

01 / 2018 

X'iO 500/-

X'iO 10000 / -

-812001 



, 

1 I t£ Iii!- ·~ f ! ·~ ! ~ ~ t -4& ~ j ~ii ·~ t ! $, ~ t 
·~ i £ 1i ~ i ~ f 1& I i I i ~ -g. i ! ~ '~ ~ - i ~ ! ~ ~ i'< 

1 ~ ! ~ l l ! r§ i _ i J ~, ! rs -.. ~ I! -I l; t t l : ~ i : ! ~ 
~~~~ ! 1~ t~i !ii t1i~~~1:-ii: ~-~ 

"l,j t~ ~"iJ ~-4&111&~ 1 t "tr~i~rs~iif --,~ 
:_ : ·~; i l~ ~ t toi i £ ~ ; 1 't 1J; ~ t ~ ~ ~ i ,~ ~ t t ~ I t t ~ ~ ; . 1~ 1& 1&~~" 4&1& $, i l 1&~~ i~i ~f ~ 

~~ ~i~li ~!~[ ~~ 
1& h£J ~ - ~ 1s- w ~-~ ; ." i ~ {<) p- ~ ~ i 1s- 1& t re t ~ ~ ~ p; ~ ~ 1& 

~ i I t t @" ~ ~ 1/ ~ ,§ t ! t j;': "' "" - ·- Ii' ' = ~ fg 1J; 

: Ii 1& - ~ 1 ! i! ~ 1 t 
rs if-ltf"ifi~16l i~,~~i~i&:t!tt~ ~r.olj~giwrsf 

i I l ~ t i ~ t I t ! i ~ ~ - i ! ! i ~ ~ ~ I ~ 1& ! ~ t ! r: 1& ~ ·~ ; ~ ~ i 1& 

·~ i I _ J t" ~ ~ i ! ii~ ~ i ! ! ii I ii ~ ~ ! ~ ~ I J ~! ! ; t ! 1 { ! ~ ; ii 
i irslil!lrs~t1&iiiiwill~lii!lit~firs~1&i%~~i~l! 

..- N M ..:f Lri cri ~ co mo ..... N ('I') ..... ..... ...... ..... 



-~ { 1 f j ~ ~ J ~ fLt ~ ~ ii ~y ii ~ 
~ ~ti tsll ts 11'; i~ Ii i1 ~~i~ 
~ w f ~ 'ts - t - ~ ~ 1J; ~ & l ~:; i E:11 ; :! ~ sf1 ! 1 111$! ~ _;, i! i~ . h 

Jg 't ti g 'ts----:~ j ~ 1i i '\& f,. -ig.,: ;il N - ® t ~',g 
~ ~;i ~~~f;*"t.l!Iw:~~~1s $;1st !f i;i£ 
~ !;,_ g: - ·l ~ }<1& ~ t t f ~ ~ j i ~ 1i i I ,r; 1& I 
ii <la= d!: t 1& [ 1& ~ Rr ~ 15 ~ ~f 1& IE ,i;r 1& ff "W<,.. ii; ~ I tt i 
1 1ici cg 1s 1w i .°' i ! ~ f.y Ai& ~ ~ t i f.r J& i -~ i 4g ~ I 'E ~ 
i & l t ~ 16 ~- ~ 15' ? j t 1i ] Ii' ~- !& g: Ir~ W 2 £: i . ! B'. 
-~ 't '-. /,!!'. ~ t 'It" ~ ~ I" ! I ,Jg' 'J.' ~ ~ ~ I,' t 'ts ft I& nn 

1 : i ; I 1& ~ ; = g t,~ i, { ! I i ~ ~ ! I ! f-~ -~ 
1-~1&~tJ'~~El1&g: -}~l gfJ ~] j @i'~~ 1& 

; fi i ~ ~ i Jf ~ Ji ~ R, ~ iof -,!& f' f ~ 't 'ts - d<: J . 
t I! I! i ~ii ts 'ts i 1& i ! j ! , ii~*" ,i _It! ii ~ i ~ 
.ii1ltii,;tiil1i1i!:1i!iii! !ii!~ I 
, v ~ ~ ~ ro mo ..- N ~v 

..- ..- ..- ..- ..- ..-N N ('\J NN 

1' 



• 

( JJJiJf rrcf il ul cJ 11-l a-i-:ii I cii!l , afRcJ .;a .!451-l) 

Employees' Provident Fund Organisation 
(Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India) 
~ cbl~fct~, a..:tlJlci~-l. Regional Office,Bhagalpur 

311c::c119.-l ~ . &-11c11c:19,-l-B 1 2 o o 1 / Adampur Chowk, Bhagalpur- 812001 
Wflll!/Phone : 0641-2421190, 2409875, Fa,s- 0641 -2409775: e-mail: ro.bhagalpur@epfindia.gov.in 

~ "flo / Letter No ~1arrc1rc:1n&q1c:1~1 ~ / Date: 

TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF VEHICLE 

Sealed quotations are invited by The Regional.P.F.Commissioner, 

Regional Office, Bhagalpur from Agencies for hiring one mid-size 

car(lnova/Swift Dezire/Scorpio/Ertiga) on monthly rental basis alongwith 

driver. 

Tender Reference SI. No. 01/2018 
Price of Tender Documents Rs.500/-
Earnest Monev Deposit Rs.10000/-
Last date for submission of 27/04/2018 3.00 P.M 
Tender 
Tender openinQ date & time 27/04/2018 5.00 P.M 
Address for communication The Regional P.F. Commissioner 

Employees' Provident Fund Organization, 
(Ministry of Labour and Employment, 
Government of India), 
Regional Office, Adampur Chowk, 
Bhagalpur-812001. 

Designation and details of DD in favour of Regional Provident Commissioner 
officer in whose name Earnest Payable at Bhagalpur. 
Money and cost of tender to be 
drawn 

The Tender forms along with tender conditions can be obtained from 

the office of the Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, EPFO, ~ galpur ~J 

between 12/04/2018 to 27/01 /2018. • JC/ ~\~ 

~~'"''' 
( Sunil Kumar) 

Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner/OIC 
RO, Bhagalpur 

"' 



The terms and conditions are as follows-

1. All expenses / charge of the driver, oil, petrol/diesel, insurance, taxes, repairs and 
maintenances etc. of the vehicle , by whatever name called will be borne by the 
second party. 

2. The vehicle should be registered as taxi or public transport with the Regional 
Transport Authority as applicable. The vehicle shall also be produced for physical 
inspection before signing of the contract. 

3. The driver and the vehicle must, comply with all the provisions of the Motor 
vehicle Act and other relevant laws. The driver must wear the Uniform (White 
Safari Suit/White shirt-pants) at all times. His services will be subject to 
satisfaction of the Controlling Officer. Any driver once removed on instructions of 
an Officer shall not be employed with any other Officer in the Department. 

4. The second party/ driver will be wholly and solely responsible for and liable to all 
legal and financial consequences arising out of rash driving /accident etc. 

5. The mileage will be counted from the office of the first party. 
6. The mileage and the time consumed for fuelling repair and maintenance of the 

vehicle will be excluded. 
7. In case the vehicle breaks down or is under repair or the driver is absent, or the 

driver is found drunken alternative vehicle and driver will be provided by the 
second party within half-hour. However in case, second party fails to do so, or the 
alternative vehicle/driver is not upto mark, the first party will be entitled to hire 
another chauffer-driven vehicle and recover the charges for the same along with 
penalty @ Rs.1500/- per day from the second party. 

8. The vehicle hire agreement can be terminated by the either party after serving 45 
days advance notice on the other party. 

9. The vehicle and the driver should be eligible/willing to travel outside the 
territorial jurisdiction of the Region/Zone also. 

10. On the basis of monthly bills raised by the second party, the hire charges will be 
paid through account payee cheque after deduction of Tax at source as per the 
Provisions of the Income Tax Act as applicable. 

11 . For the purpose of calculating hire charges payable, Log Book shall be provided 
by the second party. Form of the Log Book will be the same as maintained by the 
Central Govemment/EPF Department for their o~cial vehicle. The Log Book 
shall be maintained by the second party & it has to get the same verified on day to 
day basis from party either himself or through an officer de~ignated by him. After 
the completion of the contract, the Log Book shall be submitted to the first party. 

12. The time limit for reporting of the driver/vehicle should be followed strictly and in 
the Case of delay of more than half an hour, the first party will be entitled to hire 
another Chauffer driven vehicle and recover the charges for the same from the 
hiring charges payable to the second party. Along with penalty of Rs. 1000/- per 
day of such default. 

13. In case timely and proper maintenance & repairs of the vehicle are not carried out 
be the second party, the first party will be within its right to carry out the repairs 
and Deduct the amount from the hire charges payable. The hire agreement will be 
terminated if the vehicle is not kept in well- maintained condition by issuance of 
15 days' notice in advance. 

14. All the expenses and legal formalities relating to the vehicle should be borne and 
performed by the second party. 

15. The period of contract shall be initially for one year from the date of awarding the 
contract subject to renewal for further one years, on the sole discretion of EPFO 
on existing/revised terms and conditions. • 



16. The monthly hire charges will be inclusive of the all taxes levies, cess etc. except 
specifically provided as otherwise. 

17. The Second party will submit a monthly bill for hire charges for distance of 2300 
Kms on or before 15 of the following month and payment will be made by the 
first party accordingly. However, the total running of vehicle will be reviewed at 
the end of the agreement. Payment of the remaining mileage in excess (after the 
offset mentioned above) will be made .. 

18. The rates can be renegotiated in case of an increase/decreases in the price of fuel 
beyond 10% over the price prevailing as on the date of signing of the contract. 

19. Charges towards Toll and parking would be reimbursed as per actual. 
20. The driver should be will mannered, experienced and must carry a mobile phone 

(at the cost of successful bidder). The driver should possess a valid driving license 
for LMV. 

21. The second party will be required to furnish Bank Guarantee in the name of CBT, 
EPF for an amount of 5% of the annual amount within 15days of award of 
contract, which will be released to the second party on satisfied completion of the 
contract. 

22. The Regional PF Commissioner, Bhagalpur, reserve the right to extend the date of 
receipt of quotations or to cancel the tender notice without assigning any reason. 

23. Vehicle should preferably be not older than 2016 model 
24. The duty hours for the drivers and vehicle will be from8.30 AM to 7.30 PM on all 

days. In case of emergency driver can be retained for 24 hours duty and over time 
shall be allow. 

The Regional P.F. Commissioner 
Employees' Provident Fund Organization, 
(Ministry of Labour and Employment, Government of lndi:a), 
Regional Office, Adampur Chowk, 
Bhagalpur-812001 . 

The tender documents should super scribe in envelop with "Quotation 

for hiring of Vehicle" - ,~: 

( Sunil Kumar) 
Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner/ OIC 

RO, Bhagalpur 



1 . cfoft cf.>.!O I 'R. 
Registration No. 

2. ~~ 

Vehicle Class 
3. ~~a,;v, qtf 

Mfg. Year 
4. .:)~q',.,~ °tElcf 

Fuel Used 
s. ~'R. 

Engine No. 
6. ~'R. 

Chasis No. 

7. ~ mcR' 

Horse Power 

3fclfEr 
Duration 

31fa\)4n 
~ Over 
Time 

Pol fa C: I Q5T 3ffi!i)Q'" 

FORMAT OF TENDER 
:ac1<>atcb ~t!' 1ANNEXURE "A" 

mu cRrnir ;Motor Cab 
I 

~ ~ ~ cll60f 

RATE CHART PER VECHICL 
-cic1c1atcf> ~aft-' 1ANNEXURE "8" 
ai!!,.. cii C1 cFI 

i.rfu ~ 
Min. Hours 
per day 

ai!!,.. cl C1 cFI ~ :<Jft. 
~cfITe,"Min. 
Kms. per 
month 

~ "0'"3-l'R 

i.rfu cfITe," 

Hire 
Charges per 
month 

{!cf.>" 

2 3 o o fc:n:aft. 
'R 3ifi:rcn "Q";H'R 

Extra Charges 
beyond 2300 
Kms in one 
month 

~ '?fi------/- 1 0 {!cf.>" ~- ----! '?fi. ---/ qfa­
Fcn.m. ~ mt fM2l 

'R l:!<n qtf cf> 
~ Forthe 
period of one 
year from the 
date of 
awarding the 
contract 

~ ~ {!ci 10 Hours 
31faRcffl 
~'R. 
Rs /-
per night & 
no. 
overtime 

~ 2300 
~.m. 
<-1 cFI I i!ll lJ'<a 

2300 Km. 
adjustable for 
one month 

i.rfu cfITe," 
Rs. /- Rs. /- per 
per month Km. 

a!f- ~ FcrFcrel ~tlt <-1 icfl lm!l ~Elcf er ~@ m1;t 't ~ ~ Ffi" 't ~ 3afc5 3t ~Q IC1cl 

cf> ~ -lle(cfla er, 
I have read the General Terms and conditions of this Tender and have understood 

and agree to abide by the same · 

Pat RIC: I cf>l :Z cJ5T a'fTcFI" Q ~~ 
~~~ 

Name & Signature of Tenderer 
With Rubber Stamp 


